Lakeside Village Notice of SPECIAL MEETING <u>Tuesday, April 25th, 2023</u>

LAKESIDE VILLAGE CABANA Promptly @ 7:00 P.M. to close of meeting no later than 9:00 P.M.

We urge all homeowners to attend if they have any questions regarding the **proposed** rewrite of the association Declaration and By-laws.

In accordance with the Lakeside Village Association Bylaws, Article I, Section 2, a Special Meeting is called by the President for Lakeside Village Homeowners, to be held in person Tuesday, April 25th, 2023.

The purpose of this meeting is:

- 1. To answer any questions owners may have regarding the proposed rewrite of the Declaration and Bylaws by the Associations Attorney.
- 2. You may bring your ballot and your mortgage company questionnaire to the meeting for submittal.

For this meeting to be orderly and concise the Board is requesting ALL questions or concerns that need to be answered by the attorney must be received no later than **3:00 PM April 19th**, **2023 via email to linsey@ppmsouth.com**

If more questions are discovered during the meeting, they will be answered with an email from the Associations attorney.

Sincerely, Lakeside Village Board of Directors